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Methodology
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Duration

Data CollectionSampling

Sample Size

Population

Sampling Error Survey Sponsor

28th March to 4th April, 2022

Random Sampling distributed 
proportionate to population size 
across 17 Constituencies in 
Nairobi County

1,063
Across Nairobi County

Nairobi County adults of 
18 years & above living in rural 
& urban areas.

Telephonic interviews were 
conducted 

+/- 3 with a 95% confidence level  MIZANI SOFT AFRICA 
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Age

31%

17%

30%

22%

Below 30 Yrs

30-40 Yrs

41-50 Yrs

Above 50 Yrs

Gender

Setting
42%

47%

53%

58%

Male

Female

Rural

Urban 33%

31%

26%

20%

13%

6%

3%

1%

Level of Education

29%

2%

4%

12%

4.5%

9%

2%

4%

0.5%

No Formal

Some Primary

Primary Complete

Some Secondary

Secondary Complete

Some Mid-level College

College Complete

Some University Complete

University Complete

Post Graduate

37%

26%

15%

9%

6%

4%

3%

Level of Income
No Income

Less than 10,000

10,001 - 25, 000

25,001 - 40, 000

40,001 - 55, 000

55, 001 - 75, 000

75, 001 - 100, 000

Employment Status
Self Employed

Private Sector

Unemployed

Casual Labor

Public Sector

Student 

Retired



N
AI

R
O

BI
 C

O
U

N
TY

Gubernatorial
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29.2%

29.2% 23.3% 19.1%

23.3%

19.1%
15.6%

11.2%
0.3%

Agnes
Kagure

Richard
Ngatia

Anne
Kananu

Tim
Wanyonyi

TIM WANYONYI JOHNSON SAKAJA RICHARD NGATIA

Johnson
Sakaja

Wachira
Njuguna

Others

0.8%

Bishop 
Wanjiru

0.5%



Senatorial
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31.2%

28.2%
20.4% 10.7%

4.0% 2.2% 2.1% 1.2%
Roy Smith

Mwatia
Fredrick
Otieno

Karen
Nyamu

Maina
Kamanda

Edwin
Sifuna

UndecidedGeoffrey
Maina

Others
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31.2%
EDWIN SIFUNA

28.2%
KAREN NYAMU

20.4%
MAINA KAMANDA



Woman Rep.
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29.2%

27.9%
23.5%

11.3%
5.1%

2.2% 0.8%
Beatrice 

Kwamboka
Elizabeth 
Ongoro

Wangui
B.Ng’anga

Millicent
Omanga

Esther
Passaris

OthersCecilia 
Karanja
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29.2%
ESTHER PASSARIS

27.9%
MILLICENT OMANGA

23.5%
WANGUI B. NG’ANG’A
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33.3%

31.6%

17.5%

9.0%

4.4%

2.7%

1.5%

Nelson Havi

Mike Ngumo

Kenneth Waiganjo

Cidi Otieno

Mbati Nakhungu Cecilia

Undecided

Others

Popularity Ranking
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Parliamentarian
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25.3%

10.1%

4.2%

3.4%

2.7%

2.2%

Beatrice Elachi

Bernard Otuko

Jeremiah Migosi

Others

Chapia Chapia

Undecided

Kevin Orang'i

Popularity Ranking
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Parliamentarian
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26.9%

11.5%

5.7%

2.5%

1.8%

1.1%

John Kiarie

Mary Njambi Koikai

Dennis Waweru

Brian G Muchene

Paul Maina Muhia

Grace Mikinya

Others

Popularity Ranking
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45.5%

33.3%

7.6%

6.9%

3.2%

2.5%

1.0%

Jalang'o 
(Felix Odiwour)

Nixon Korir

Ndege Sirikal

Others

Jimmy Eddy

Undecided

Vivienne Taa

Popularity Ranking
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K

IB
R

A 
CO

N
ST

IT
U

EN
CY

51.9%

19.0%

13.3%

7.5%

4.1%

2.7%

1.5%

Okoth Imran

McDonald Mariga

Others

Obaricks Ochieng

Peter Orero

Undecided

Prezzo
(Jackson Ngechu

Popularity Ranking
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Parliamentarian
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40.6%

28.1%

15.6%

9.4%

3.1%

2.8%

0.4%

Augustine Mwafrika

Waihenya Ndirangu

Others

James Wanjohi

Michael Ngugi Mafaka

Undecided

Kamau wa Gichomo

Popularity Ranking
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33.0%

24.2%

22.1%

9.1%

4.6%

3.7%

2.3%

Ronald Karauri

Mercy Gakuya

John Njoroge Chege

Peter Njau

Joyland Muchoki

Peter Maina

Wakili Bonface Nyamu

2.0%Others

Popularity Ranking
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Parliamentarian
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CY 49.4%

26.6%

16.0%

4.3%

2.8%

0.9%

Tom Kajwang’

Jared Okoth

Kemrif Ochieng'

Others

Undecided

William L. Ero

Popularity Ranking
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21.9%

18.8%

8.9%

5.2%

2.6%

2.0%

Julius Mawathe

Erick Janganya

Jared Osiago

Stephen Odinga

Irshard Sumra

Cyrus Nyachoti

Others

Popularity Ranking
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36.8%

32.1%

24.3%

3.5%

2.1%

James Gakuya

Joab Ogolla

Benedict Wandeto

Harrison Wangoro

Mwalimu Mosoti

Popularity Ranking



49.6%

25.9%

18.7%

5.2%

0.6%

Mejja Donk

Others

Roselyne Ochieng'

John Ndirangu

June Ndegwa

Popularity Ranking
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63.4%

25.1%

4.3%

3.2%

2.8%

1.2%

Babu Owino

Francis Mureithi

Others

Cosmos Choy

Willis Moinde Ong'esa

Michael Oganda

Popularity Ranking
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41.3%

26.8%

18.8%

9.4%

2.1%

1.6%

George Theuri

Mark Muriithi Mwenje

Others

Kennedy Odhiambo

Devis Okello

Boash Ogello

Popularity Ranking
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44.0%

29.0%

15.9%

6.7%

3.1%

1.3%

George Aladwa

Antony Waithaka

Others

Julius Kaunda

Undecided

Fred Aketch

Popularity Ranking
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34.8%

28.7%

26.4%

6.2%

3.4%

0.5%

Abdirahaman Adan

Abdi Yusuf Hassan

Others

Rowbow Hassan

Undecided

Jairus Obed Okemo

Popularity Ranking
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Parliamentarian
ST
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CY 43.3%

21.1%

21.0%

14.1%

Simon Mbugua

Charles Kanyi (Jaguar)

Amos Mwago Maina

John Mugo

0.5%Others

Popularity Ranking
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Parliamentarian
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35.2%

32.7%

18.5%

5.2%

4.1%

3.2%

1.1%

Anthony Oluoch

Wanjohi GM

Others

Kelvin Kioko(Bahati)

Billion Okoth Njiwa

Fredrick Kungu Kaburi

Anne Muniu (Hannie)

Popularity Ranking
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